Company and its controlled entities (together referred to as the ‘Group’). The unaudited preliminary final report does not
include all the information presented within the annual financial report and therefore cannot be expected to provide a full
understanding of the financial performance and financial position of the Group. The unaudited preliminary final report has
been prepared in accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements of Australian Accounting Standards
(‘AASB’s) adopted by the Australian Accounting Standards Board. This unaudited preliminary final report is presented in
Australian dollars.

2. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

During the year ended 30 June 2020, management identified an error in its FY2019 inventories arising from variances
between unit cost used in valuation of closing inventories as at 30 June 2019 and that entered in the accounting system.
The impact of the restatement is noted below, which resulted in cost of sales to increase by $66,109 and inventories to
reduce by $66,109.

 Consolidated

 2019  2019

Extract $ $ $

 As reported Prior year
adjustment

Restated

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

Cost of Sales 113,431 66,109 179,540

Loss before income tax expense (4,763,345) (66,109) (4,829,454)

Loss after tax and continuing operations (4,763,345) (66,109) (4,829,454)

Total comprehensive loss for the year (4,675,056) (66,109)  (4,741,165)

Earnings per share

Basic and diluted loss per share (cents per share) (12.76)   (12.92)

Statement of financial position

Current assets - Inventories 326,007 (66,109) 259,898

Total assets 3,563,731 (66,109) 3,497,621

Net assets 3,089,633 (66,109) 3,023,524

Equity – Accumulated losses (7,174,490) (66,109) (7,240,599)

Fiji Kava Limited -Appendix 4E Preliminary Final Report
   11

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020

3. REVENUE

   2020 2019

   $   $

Product sales   751,490   172,228

Freight income   7,377   284
Rental of office
space

   7,630   3,500

Grant Income   -   6,525

   766,496   182,537

4. ISSUED CAPITAL

 2020
No.

2019
No.

Fully paid ordinary shares  95,600,234 69,720,000